Wicklow Municipal District Town Hall Market Square Wicklow Town Co. Wicklow

0404-20173

Ceantar Bardasach Chill Mhantáin Halla an Bhaile Cearnóg an Mhargaidh Baile Chill Mhantáin Contae Chill Mhantáin

19<sup>th</sup> March 2025

The monthly meeting of the Wicklow Municipal District will be held in the **District Chamber, Town** Hall, Market Square, Wicklow Town on Monday 24<sup>th</sup> March 2025 commencing at 3.00p.m. to consider the Agenda listed hereunder.

Should you be unable to attend please contact Georgina Franey by email gfraney@wicklowcoco.ie

## AGENDA

- 1. To confirm and sign minutes from the Municipal District Ordinary Meeting held on the 24<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
- 2. Update from the Public Lighting section of Wicklow County Council.
- 3. District Engineers Report.
- 4. Correspondence.
- 5. A.O.B.

Mise le meas,

Georgina Franey District Administrator Wicklow Municipal District